
Pos. Nome Elo Pts BUC BUC Vict EloØ K Val+/- Ra

1 Nuno Vieira 2162 5 13½ 15 5 1602 25 10 1762 7,82 + 20 = 27,82p

2 Veríssimo Dias 2166 4½ 13½ 16 4 1641 25 -3 1766 7,038 + 19 = 26,03

3 Luís Carvalho 2008 4 12½ 14 4 1427 25 -15 1608 6,256 + 18 = 24,256

4 José Salgueiro 1424 4 12 14 4 1478 25 24 1320 6,256 + 17 = 23,256

5 Luís Severo 1472 4 12 13½ 4 1525 25 26 1381 6,256 + 16 = 22,256

6 João Sepanas 1685 3½ 15 17 3 1773 25 20 1657 5,474 + 15 = 20,474

7 Vieira De Jesus 1546 3½ 14 16 3 1601 25 23 1518 5,474 + 14 = 19,474

8 Santos Deodato 1666 3½ 11½ 13 3 1290 25 -19 1343 5,474 + 13 = 18,474

9 Arlindo Roda 1710 3 15½ 17½ 3 1780 25 6 1666 4,692 + 12 = 16,692

10 António Russo 1698 3 14½ 16½ 3 1562 25 -15 1503 4,692 + 11 = 15,692

11 Idalino Lopes 1588 3 14½ 16 3 1536 25 -11 1432 4,692 + 10 = 14,692

12 Fernando Bernardo 1492 3 12 13½ 3 1447 25 1 1401 4,692 + 9 = 13,692

13 Ruaz Ramos 1349 3 11½ 13 3 1562 25 25 1439 4,692 + 8 = 12,692

14 Luís Prazeres 1369 3 11½ 12 3 1461 25 5 1315 4,692 + 7 = 11,692

15 Amadeu Gaio 1299 3 11 11½ 3 1464 25 9 1287 4,692 + 6 = 10,692

16 Manuel Lopes 945 3 10½ 12 3 1358 25 40 1149 4,692 + 5 = 9,692

17 Manuel Custódio 1753 3 10 12 2 1226 25 -40 1353 4,692 + 4 = 8,692

18 José Campos 1260 3 9½ 10½ 3 1268 25 -1 1179 4,692 + 3 = 7,692

19 Leonel Alexandre 850 3 8 9½ 3 1257 25 51 1127 4,692 + 2 = 6,692

20 Fortunato Medronheira 1204 2½ 13 14½ 2 1595 25 13 1305 3,91 + 1 = 4,91

21 Adelino Rosário 1209 2½ 10½ 11 2 1382 25 6 1244 3,91 + 1 = 4,91

22 Prates Pires 858 2½ 9½ 10 2 1220 25 34 1103 3,91 + 1 = 4,91

23 Abel Maia 1043 2 14 17 2 1513 25 35 1392 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

24 General Alfredo 1021 2 11½ 12 2 1315 25 5 1167 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

25 Aires Oliveira 1142 2 11½ 12 2 1219 25 -20 1101 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

26 José Conceição 1127 2 11 11½ 2 1297 25 -7 1171 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

27 Deodato Eduardo 1218 2 10½ 11 2 1241 25 -23 1147 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

28 Jaime Silva 835 2 10½ 11 1 1212 25 0 1060 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

29 Germano Ferreira 1117 2 10 10½ 2 1400 25 -2 1206 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

30 Adelino Castanhas 850 2 8½ 9½ 2 1148 25 16 1052 3,128 + 1 = 4,128

31 Vítor Gameiro 850 2 8½ 9 1 1135 25 -6 1020 3,128

32 Acildo Cardoso 1201 1½ 14 16½ 1 1473 25 -23 1223 2,346

33 José Clemente 1002 1½ 9½ 10 1 1060 25 -32 980 2,346

34 Manuel José 848 1½ 8 8½ 1 1105 25 -19 1015 2,346

35 Manuel Bréu 1191 1 13 15 1 1295 25 -25 1191 1,564

36 Marcelo Filipe 850 1 9 9 0 1175 25 -26 1059 1,564

37 Rui Penteado 850 1 8½ 9½ 0 1159 25 -26 1056 1,564

38 Ricardo Cruz (amarelos) 838 1 8 9½ 0 1192 25 -20 1105 1,564

39 Vítor Repolho 843 1 7½ 8½ 0 1023 25 -16 988 1,564

Nível - Taxa de Indexação - 1,564

Torneio de Montemor

Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional



1 Ramiro José 17  51  58   16

1 Nuno Vieira 5 13½ 15 5

2 Veríssimo Dias 4½ 13½ 16 4

3 Luís Carvalho 4 12½ 14 4

4 Santos Deodato 3½ 11½ 13 3

2 Carlista Montemor A 13  50½ 57½   12

1 José Salgueiro 4 12 14 4

2 João Sepanas 3½ 15 17 3

3 Manuel Lopes 3 10½ 12 3

4 Fortunato Medronheira 2½ 13 14½ 2

3 Capricho Setubalense 12½  58½ 66   12

1 Vieira De Jesus 3½ 14 16 3

2 Arlindo Roda 3 15½ 17½ 3

3 António Russo 3 14½ 16½ 3

4 Idalino Lopes 3 14½ 16 3

4 Amarelos A 12½  42  46   12

1 Luís Severo 4 12 13½ 4

2 Luís Prazeres 3 11½ 12 3

3 Leonel Alexandre 3 8 9½ 3

4 Adelino Rosário 2½ 10½ 11 2

5 União Banheirense 11½  42½ 47   10

1 Fernando Bernardo 3 12 13½ 3

2 Amadeu Gaio 3 11 11½ 3

3 Manuel Custódio 3 10 12 2

4 Prates Pires 2½ 9½ 10 2

6 Lapas Norres Novas 8  41  45    7

1 José Campos 3 9½ 10½ 3

2 Germano Ferreira 2 10 10½ 2

3 Vítor Gameiro 2 8½ 9 1

4 Manuel Bréu 1 13 15 1

7 Amarelos B 7  39½ 41½    5

1 General Alfredo 2 11½ 12 2

2 Jaime Silva 2 10½ 11 1

3 José Clemente 1½ 9½ 10 1

4 Manuel José 1½ 8 8½ 1

8 Salgueirinha 6½  43  47    5

1 Aires Oliveira 2 11½ 12 2

2 Adelino Castanhas 2 8½ 9½ 2

3 Acildo Cardoso 1½ 14 16½ 1

4 Marcelo Filipe 1 9 9 0

10,166

20,332 + 5 = 25,332

19,55 + 4 = 23,55

19,55 + 3 = 22,55

17,986 + 2 = 19,986

12,512 + 1 = 13,512

10,948

Classificação por Equipas
Pontuação Ranking 

Nacional

26,588 + 6 = 32,588 p


